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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether any works have been carried out by the Coal India Limited (CIL) or its subsidiaries and other companies under the Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR); and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the type of work carried out, names of beneficiaries, places where such activities have been carried out, and the funds allocated therefor during each of the last three years and the current year, company-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL,POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) & (b) Yes. Several works are being carried out by Coal India Limited (CIL) and its subsidiaries and Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited (NLC) under Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) as per Scheduled VII of New Companies Act 201 for Infras- tructure Development, Skill Development, Social Empowerment, Water Supply, Health & Sanitation, Sports & Culture and Education facilities etc. Beneficiaries under CSR activities are the people living in and around the mining areas, land oustees, Project Affected People (PAPs) and those staying within the radius of 25 kms of the project. Poor and needy sections of the society living in diffe- rent parts of India are also the beneficiaries of the development works carried out under CSR. In addition to above Coal India Limited & its subsidiaries and Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited have undertaken construction of toilets in Government schools of various states under Swachh Bharat Programme. The details of funds allocated for CSR activities during last three years and current year are given below:

    (Rs. Crores)
Company 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
Coal India Limited and its subsidiaries

ECL 16.50 23.89 29.35 37.90
BCCL 14.50 23.63 30.50 30.00
CCL 53.88 47.72 26.42 48.00
WCL 55.82 40.67 29.46 7.95
SECL 146.44 181.79 63.94 129.0
MCL 82.00 73.36 101.72 112.48
NCL 93.42 95.73 48.99 80.28
CMPDIL 0.77 1.63 1.82 2.00
CIL 90.00 107.32 142.16 24.04
TOTAL 553.33 595.74 474.36 471.65
Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited
NLC 13.00 13.00 26.04 41.60
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